

	IN 2011 1944 1984) 1944 846 (A)
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1017	62210 the attached
☑ original document(s) or ☐ copy of the original document	OZZ 10
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tetra Investment Holding Co., Inc.	Name: Tetra Real Estate L.P.
_ ,	Address: 25025 I-45 North
(-20-0)	The Woodlands, Texas 77380
6-20-01 3-1-51	1
3-1-61	
	## 20 1 1
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Registration or Serial number(s):
☑Assignment	The state of the s
☐ Security Interest	Registration No(s) Serial No(s).
☐ Merger	
☐ Change of name	75/372,302
☐ Other	
Execution date: June 25, 1999	
	If this document is being filed together with a new
	application, the execution date of the application is:
	- Linking
5. Correspondence name and address concerning	6. Total number of applications
recordation of the attached document(s):	involved: ONE (1)
	7 Tatal face (\$40 first trademark \$25.00 for
Name: Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio	7. Total fee (\$40 first trademark, \$25.00 for
	additional):\$40.00 ☑Enclosed
Address: D'Ambrosio & Associates	☐ Charge to deposit account*
800 Wilcrest, Suite 160	Draviously naid (see enclosed
Houston, Texas 77042	correspondence with payment stamp)
	Credit overpayment or charge any
1	deficiency to deposit account*
26/2001 TDIAZ1 00000169 75372302	
40.00 00	
C:481	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore the copy of the original of the principal of	going information is true and correct and
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the lore	locument - /)
any attached copy is a true copy of the original of	
1 40 E	6113101
Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio	Date
Nome of person Signing	E OF MAILING
DENTITORI	TE OF MAILING and with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, and with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, and with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, and with the indicated below.
I hereby certify that this correspondence is point adopting the first of the second and the seco	ed with the United States Postal Service, as mot observed with the United States Postal Service, as mot observed to the Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the C. 20231, on the date indicated below:
postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressed postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office prepaid	.C. 20231, on the date indicated below.
Commissioner of Fatorite and the	WIRIO!
Tameka Watt	Date
Name of person mailing paper Signature	

0FORM PTO-1595 (MODIFIED)	03-15-200	OVER	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
(W 181-92		NLY	SHEET 1 OF 1
To the Honorable Commissio ☑ original document(s) or □ ເພດຸ	101600122	ise record	d the attached
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addr	ess of receiving party(ies):
Tetra Investment Holding, Co	o., Inc.	Address: 25025	Real Estate, L.P. 5 I-45 North Voodlands, Texas 77380
03- U.S. Patent & 7	01 -2001 rmofe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #10		
3. Nature of conveyance ☑Assignment ☐ Security Interest ☐ Merger ☐ Change of name ☐ Other Execution date: June 25, 1999		4. Registration or <u>Registration No</u>	• •
5. Correspondence name and addirecordation of the attached docume Name: Jo Katherine D'Ambro Address: Payne & D'Ambrosio, 800 wilcrest, Suite 16 Houston, Texas 77043	ent(s): osio L.L.P. 0	involved: FOI 7. Total fee (\$40 padditional recorded	deposit account* paid (see enclosed ndence with payment stamp) rpayment or charge any y to deposit account* sion (earlier transmittal letter with stamp enclosed)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge any attached copy is a true concept. Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Name of person Signing I hereby certify that this corresponder postage prepaid as Express Mail Post Commissioner of Patents and Tradem Tameka Watt Name of person mailing paper	Signature CERTIFICATE nce is being deposited	OF MAILING with the United Sta	ntes Postal Service, as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the
c:docs\jkd\forms\paforms\record.ass			

08/15/2001 GT9N11 00000058 75384973

25.00 OP



0FORM PTO-1595 (MODIFIED) 1-31-92	11-03-2000
To the Honorable Commissioner of ☑ original document(s) or ☐ copy (101504823

cord	the	atta	ched
------	-----	------	------

	document(s) or 🛘 copy (101504823 cord the attached
1. Name o	f conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tetra Inve	stment Holding, Co., Inc. ター ん・	Name: Tetra Real Estate, L.P. Address: 25025 I-45 North The Woodlands, Texas 77380
⊠Ass □ Se □ Me	ange of name	4. Trademark Application(s): Application No(s). See attachment-Schedule A-1
Execution	date: June 25, 1999	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
	ondence name and address co of the attached document(s):	involved: ONE-(1) (5)
Name: Address:	Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Payne & D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. 800 Wilcrest, Suite 160 Houston, Texas 77042	7. Total fee (\$40 per property):\$40.00 ☑Enclosed ☐ Charge to deposit account* ☐Previously paid (see enclosed correspondence with payment stamp) ☐Credit overpayment or charge any deficiency to deposit account* ☐ Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed)
		8. Deposit account number:
Jo Kany a Name I hereby copostage pro	attached copy is a true copy of the atherine D'Ambrosio of person Signing entify that this correspondence is be a Express Mail Post office oner of Patents and Trademarks, Westerness a	elief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the original document. Signature Date Derivative Date Derivative Derivative Date Date Derivative Date Date Derivative Date Derivative Date Derivative Date Derivative Date Date Derivative Date Derivative Date Derivative Date Date Date Derivative Date Date Date Derivative Date Date Date Date Derivative Date Date
Tan Name	neka Watt e of person mailing paper	Signature

11/02/2000 JJALLAHZ 00000011 75384973

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

Schedule A - \

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Serial No.	Current Listed Status
DENITE	1009140		renewed
B PLATE		75/384,973	allowed
T PLATE		75/385,086	allowed
TETRAPACE		76/012,248	pending
SPEEDBUMP		75/373,302	pending
ColOX		74/651,060	abandoned

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made on this 25th day of June, 1999. TETRA Investment Holding Co., Inc., a Nevada corporation, having a principal business address at 639 Isbell Road, Suite 390, Reno, Nevada 89509 (hereinafter "Assignor"), in favor of TETRA Real Estate, L.P., a Texas limited partnership, having a principal business address at 25025 IH-45 North, 6th Floor, The Woodlands, Texas 77380, (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the marks listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "Marks"), the federal registrations therefor, and the goodwill developed through the use of the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights to the Marks and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations therefor as identified on Schedule A and the goodwill of the business connected with the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Dated the 25th day of June, 1999.

TETRA INVESTMENT HOLDING CO., INC.

DÀ:

Geoffrey XIV Herte!

Fregutive Vice President

REEL: 002324 FRAME: 0694

Schedule A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	
Amphidrome [™] CCIX™		
CCIXTM	UK #1512421, 1512422	
ColoPACKS TM		
ColOXTM		
ColOX®	S. Korea #405398	
	UK #1395786, 1395787	
DeepBed™	•	
Denite®	US #1009140	
	S. Korea #405339	
	UK #1395845, 1395846	
FILTOPACKS™		
Higgins Loop™		
HDS™		
HDS®	UK #1395906, 1395907	
SAVAGEPLATE TM		
SAVAGEPLATE®	S. Korea #405401	
"T" Block™		
"T" Block®	S. Korea #405400	
TETRAPace™		
"U" Block™		
Weir Block™		
37.1	A ligation No	Filing Date
<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	I IIII Date
SPEED BUMPTM	75/327302	10/14/97
B PLATETM	75/384973	11/5/97
T PLATETM	75/385086	11/5/97
LILLAID	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

RECORDED: 06/20/2001